) 17248

.H \$40,00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SANKYO COMPANY LIMITED		103/01/2007	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANKYO AGRO COMPANY, LIMITED
Street Address:	5-2, Higashi-Shimbashi 1-chome, Minato-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Entity Type:	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1724845	TACHIGAREN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)839-5599

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2128397366

Email: klewertoff@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: Katrin Lewertoff
Address Line 1: 787 Seventh Avenue
Address Line 2: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: M-7820

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Katrin Lewertoff
Address Line 1: 787 Seventh Avenue
Address Line 2: Sidley Austin LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 003508 FRAME: 0536

900072730

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katrin Lewertoff			
Signature:	/Katrin Lewertoff/			
Date:	03/27/2007			
Total Attachments: 1 source=M-7820 assignment#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003508 FRAME: 0537

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, SANKYO COMPANY LIMITED, a Japanese joint-stock company, with its principal place of business at 5-1, Nihonbashi Honcho 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan, has adopted, used and is using the mark TACHIGAREN, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Reg. No. 1724845, granted on the Principal Register on October 20, 1992;

AND WHEREAS, SANKYO AGRO COMPANY, LIMITED, a Japanese joint-stock company, with its principal place of business at 5-2, Higashi-Shimbashi 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, is desirous of acquiring said mark and said registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said SANKYO COMPANY LIMITED does hereby assign unto the said SANKYO AGRO COMPANY, LIMITED all rights, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified registrations thereof.

Ву:	in hugimm	

1

Name: Yukio Sugimura

Title: Executive Vice-President and Representative Director

In the presence of:

yagishita 3

Dated: March 1, 2007

RECORDED: 03/27/2007

NY1 6049273v.1